

Knight-Hennessy Scholars develops a community of future global leaders to address complex challenges through collaboration and innovation. Every year, **up to 100 high-achieving students** from around the world will receive full funding to pursue any graduate degree at Stanford, including the DMA, JD, MA, MBA, MD, MFA, MS, and PhD programs, as well as all joint- and dual-degrees.

## Value of the Scholarship

The education of **Knight-Hennessy Scholars is fully funded for any graduate degree at Stanford**. Summer funding and seed funding may also be available.

## <u>Eligibility</u>

- Citizens of all countries are welcome.
- Candidates should enroll in any full-time graduate degree program/ joint- and dual- graduate degree options at Stanford.
- Candidates should apply the Knight-Hennessy Scholars program within five years of earning their first/bachelor's degree. Candidates still studying for their first/bachelor's degree should complete the aforesaid degree before enrollment as a graduate student at Stanford.
- Candidates should meet all the requirements of the intended Stanford graduate program(s), including fulfilling any standardized test requirements.

All eligibility criteria are available at the Knight-Hennessy Scholars website (<u>http://knight-hennessy.stanford.edu/</u>).

## **Application Procedures**

Details of the Knight-Hennessy Scholars are obtainable from its website at http://knight-hennessy.stanford.edu/.

For 2020 entry, candidates must apply to the Knight-Hennessy Scholars **by 1:00 p.m. (Pacific Time) on** <u>9 October 2019</u>, and also apply <u>separately</u> to the specific Stanford graduate degree program that they wish to pursue. The application periods of Stanford graduate programs vary, please refer to the "Dates and Deadlines" page of the Knight-Hennessy Scholars website for information at <u>http://knight-hennessy.stanford.edu/admission/application-requirements/dates-and-deadlines</u>.

## **Enquiries**

Please contact the Knight-Hennessy Scholars Program at <u>khscholars@stanford.edu</u> or +1.650.721.0771. When emailing or leaving a phone message, please include your Knight-Hennessy Scholars application number (if you have one) and your email address.